VOLUNTEER REGISTRATION FORM

First Name	Last Name	Birth Date	
Project Name		Project Date	
Emergency Contact	Relationship	Phone Number	

RELEASE & WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK, AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT PLEASE READ CAREFULLY! THIS IS A LEGAL DOCUMENT THAT AFFECTS YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS!

The person listed above ("Volunteer") enters into this Release and Waiver of Liability, Assumption of Risk, and Indemnity Agreement (this "Release") in favor of Peregrine Sports LLC dba Portland Timbers, Portland Thorns, its directors, officers, employees, agents and representatives (collectively, "Stand Together").

Volunteer hereby freely, voluntarily, and without duress or inducement or assurance of any nature executes this Release under the following terms:

Volunteer desires to work as a volunteer for Stand Together and engage in the activities related to being a volunteer (the "Activities"). Volunteer understands that the Activities may include, among other things, lifting, climbing, standing on platforms, use of tools, and related activities.

RELEASE & WAIVER: Volunteer does hereby release, forever discharge, covenant not to sue, and hold harmless Stand Together and its successors and assigns from any and all liability, claims, or demands of whatever kind or nature, whether in law or in equity, which arise or may hereafter arise from Volunteer's participation in the Activities with Stand Together, including without limitation on account of any first aid or treatment rendered in connection with my Activities. Volunteer understands that this Release discharges Stand Together from any liability or claim that Volunteer may have against Stand Together with respect to any losses or damages, including without limitation any bodily injury, personal injury, illness, death or property damage, that may result from Volunteer's Activities with Stand Together, whether caused or alleged to be caused, in whole or in part, by the negligence of Stand Together or its officers, directors, employees, or agents or otherwise. Volunteer also understands that Stand Together does not assume any responsibility for or obligation to provide financial assistance or other assistance, including but not limited to medical, health, or disability insurance in the event of injury or illness.

ASSUMPTION OF THE RISK: Volunteer hereby attests that his/her attendance and participation in the Activities is voluntary. Volunteer fully understands that the Activities involve unavoidable risks and dangers of serious bodily injury, including permanent disability, paralysis and death. Volunteer also understands that there may be other risks of social and economic losses that are not known to him/her and may not readily be foreseeable. Volunteer hereby expressly and specifically accepts and assumes all such risks and all responsibility for losses, costs, and damages that he/she may incur as a result of his/her participation in the Activities.

INSURANCE: Volunteer understands that Stand Together does not carry or maintain health, medical, or disability insurance coverage for Volunteer.

INDEMNITY AGREEMENT: Volunteer will hold harmless, indemnify, and defend Stand Together with respect to any and all actions, claims or demands that may be made by or brought against Stand Together arising from or in connection

with his/her participation in the Activities, and Volunteer will compensate Stand Together for reasonable attorney's fees and expenses arising in connection therewith.

BACKGROUND CHECK: Volunteer understands that he/she may be subject to a background check by nonprofit partners, depending on the nature of the volunteer opportunity and on the nonprofit's requirements associated with that volunteer opportunity. The Volunteer will be notified if the opportunity requires a background check and the Volunteer will have the option to grant or deny the nonprofit permission to run the background check.

PHOTO/VIDEO: Volunteer hereby authorizes and licenses Peregrine Sports LLC, its affiliates, successors and assigns, and their respective licensees, advertising agencies, and other agents to copyright, display, digitize, publish, transmit, alter, or otherwise use and permit others to use Volunteer's name, image, likeness, appearance, voice, personal biographical information, and other personal characteristics they collect or make of Volunteer in connection with the volunteer opportunity, and all materials created by or on behalf of Stand Together that incorporate any of the foregoing (the "Materials"), in each case on a perpetual basis in any jurisdiction and in any medium or format whether now existing of later created, without further consent from or payment to Volunteer. The Materials may include, without limitation, illustrative or written printed matter, story or news item, motion pictures, internet usage, television or radio spots, or other medium or for publicity, advertising or any other lawful purpose. The Materials may include real or fictitious biographical data. Volunteer hereby transfers and assigns to Peregrine Sports LLC Volunteer's entire right, title, and interest, if any, and all copyrights in the Materials arising in any jurisdiction. Volunteer hereby waives any right that he/she may have to inspect and/or approve the Materials that may be used or the use to which it may be applied. Volunteer acknowledges that there is no obligation to use any Material. Volunteer hereby waives all claims for losses or damages of whatever kind or nature, whether in law or in equity, arising from the exercise of rights under this paragraph and the use and exploitation of the Materials.

OTHER: Volunteer expressly agrees that this Release is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the State of Oregon, and that this Release is governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon, without reference to its conflicts of laws principles. Volunteer agrees that if any part of this Release is held to be invalid by any court of competent jurisdiction, the invalidity of that part will not otherwise affect the remaining parts of this Release, which will continue to be enforceable.

Volunteer hereby warrants that he/she is of full age and has every right and the mental capacity to execute this Release. Volunteer states further that he/she read this Release before signing and is fully familiar with its contents. This Release is the sole and entire agreement Volunteer has with Stand Together relating to its subject matter. Volunteer has not relied on any statements or agreements made by Stand Together other than those set forth in this Release.

VOLUNTEER UNDERSTANDS THAT HE/SHE IS GIVING UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING THIS RELEASE. VOLUNTEER INTENDS THIS RELEASE TO BE A COMPLETE AND UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE OF ALL LIABILITY AND CONSENT TO PUBLICIZE AND COMMERCIALLY USE MY LIKENESS AND OTHER PERSONAL CHARACTERISTICS TO THE GREATEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW.

Signature (or Parent/Guardian's Signature* on behalf of Volunteer under 18 years)	Date

Print Name of Signatory

* If this Release is signed by a parent/guardian of Volunteer, the parent/guardian represents that he/she has the authority to execute this Release on behalf of that Volunteer.